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CHAIR:  C. Fred Peratt 
Environmental Enhancements, Inc 
22182 Shaw Road 
Sterling, VA 20166 
Phone: (703)421-7400/Fax: (703)433-2649 
E: fperatt@eelandscaping.com 
 
Sean Campbell  
Grundy’s Plantscape 
60 Robinson Street 
Pottstown, PA 19464 
Phone: (610) 970-6280/Fax: (610) 970-6283 
E: sean.grundysil@gmail.com 
 
Craig Clark 
Henry Dunn, Inc. 
656 Harleysville, Pike 
Harleysville, PA 19438 
Phone: (215)256-6170 
E: craig@henrydunninc.com 
 
Sean Clifford 
Massey Services 
315 Groveland Street 
Orlando, FL 32804 
Phone: (407)875-3939 
E: Sclifford@masseyservices.com 
 
Rick Cuddihe 
LaFayette Property Maintenance  
12603 Ridgemoor Drive 
Prospect, KY 40059 
Phone: (502)548-7605/Fax: (502)228-4262 
E: rick@lafayetteconsulting.com 
 
Harold Enger 
Spring-Green Lawn Care Corp. 
11909 South Spaulding School Drive 
Plainfield, IL 60585 
Phone: (815)230-1304/Fax: (815)436-9056 
E: henger@spring-green.com 
 
 
 

Kevin Kehoe 
Aspire, LLC 
5988 Mid Rivers Mall Drive 
St. Peters, MO 63044 
Phone: (714)401-2389 
E: kevin.kehoe@youraspire.com 
 
Norm Kleber  
Affiliated Grounds Maintenance Group 
33460 N. Lone Rock Ln. 
Wildwood, IL  60030 
Mobile  (847) 693-9348 
Ph/Fax (847) 223-TURF (8873) 
ndnckleber@aol.com 
 
Ashly Neneman 
Sun Valley Landscaping 
5601 Harrison Street 
Omaha, NE 68157 
Phone: 402)932-5704/Fax: (402)932-5705 
E: ashly@sunvalleyomaha.com 
 
Jason New 
McFarlin Stanford 
5635 SMU Boulevard, Suite 209 
Dallas, TX 75206 
Phone: (214)725-9086 
E: jason.new@mcfarlinstanford.com 
 
Alan Richmond 
Southern Botanical, Inc 
1525 Hinton Street 
Dallas, TX 75235 
Phone: (214)952-1675/Fax: (972)231-3375 
E: alan.richmond@southernbotanical.com 
 
Barbara Scheibe 
Wisconsin Landscape Contractors Association  
21620 Belgren Road 
Waukesha, WI 53186 
Phone: (262)78209522/Fax: (262)786-2424 
E: bscheibe@wi.twcbc.com 
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Phill Sexton 
Director of Outreach/Chief Knowledge Officer (SIMA); 
Founding and Managing Director, Skyview Landscape 
389 Old Highway 30  
Esperance, NY 12066 
Phone:  240-405-4997 
E:  Phillsexton1@gmail.com 
 
Joe Short 
Ocean Woods Landscaping 
67 Union Cemetery Road  
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926 
Phone: (843)682-4000/Fax: (843)682-4001 
E: joe.short@oceanwoods.com 
 
Kurt Thompson 
Massey Services, Inc. 
315 Groveland Street  
Orlando, FL 32804 
Phone: (850)637-6650/Fax: (407)645-3570 
E: kthompson@masseyservices.com  
 
 


